Number of Matter: 185/78.

Joint Liquidator's Names: Bruce Graham Stowell and Gerald Stanley

Rea.

Liquidator's Address: Care of Messrs Peat Marwick Mitchell & Co., Chartered Accountants, Tenth Floor, National Mutual Building, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Date of Release: 14th day of September 1983.

4533

1c

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Primac Tractor Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor,
Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Masterton. Number of Matter: M. No. 9/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: Monday, 24 October 1983.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

4605

1c

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Pioneer Promotions Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, First Floor,
Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington. Number of Matter: M. No. 192/83.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: Monday, 24 October 1983.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

4604

______lc

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF CEASING TO ACT AS RECEIVER

Name of Company: Winton Holdings Ltd.

Number of Company: W. 1967/643.

Presented by: Messrs Martin Jarvie Underwood and Hall, Chartered Accountants, Wellington.

WE, David James Underwood and John Arthur Cranefield, both of Wellington, chartered accountants, hereby give you notice that we have as from the 23rd day of September 1983, ceased to act as receivers and managers of Winton Holdings Ltd.

Dated this 26th day of September 1983.

D. J. UNDERWOOD, Chartered Accountant.

4594

MEL DIXON LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1983.

P. A. DIXON, Secretary.

4603

HAIRINI INVESTMENTS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1983.

R. W. WALL, Secretary.

4602

GLENFIELD EARTHMOVERS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1983.

R. W. WALL, Secretary.

4601

B. M. & R. A. WILLIAMSON HOLDINGS LTD.

Notice of Intention to Apply for Dissolution of the $$\operatorname{\textsc{Company}}$$,

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 20th day of September 1983.

B. M. WILLIAMSON, Secretary.

4600

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER AND MANAGER Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Wallingford Holdings Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch, hereby gives notice that on the 21st day of September 1983, it appointed Allan Goldman and Ronald Walton of Wellington, chartered accountants as receiver and manager of the property of Arbuckles (The Oaks) Ltd., under the powers contained in a debenture dated the 8th day of December 1981 and deed of subrogation dated the 21st day of September 1983 which property consists of all the undertaking goodwill and assets relating to the operation of the business carried on by the said Arbuckles (The Oaks) Ltd.

Further particulars can be obtained from the receiver whose address is care of Messrs Kendon Cox & Co., Chartered Accountants, Commercial Union House, 142 Featherstone Street, Wellington (P.O. Box 1283).

Dated this 21st day of September 1983.

A. GOLDMAN and RONALD WALTON, Chartered Accountants.

Wallingford Holdings Ltd., care of Messrs Hattaway Quigley, MacLean & Partners, Solicitors, 47 Cathedral Square, Christchurch (P.O. Box 1101).

4592

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING

SUBJECT to section 297 of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of CALLAWAY CONSTRUCTION LTD. (in voluntary liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuant to section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held on the 12th day of October 1983 at 10.30 a.m. in the board room of the Canterbury Chamber of Commerce Rooms, corner of Oxford Terrace and Worcester Street, Christchurch. Agenda:

- 1. To consider the liquidator's accounts showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanations thereof by the liquidator.
- 2. To consider and if thought fit to pass the following resolution as an extraordinary resolution namely: "that the liquidator be given